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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

OF THE 

FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE 

OIl'THE 

. ~ 

STATE OF MAINE'. 

1869. 

Published by the Seoretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, . 
February 26, 1840, and Maroh 16, 1842. 

AUGUSTA: 
SPRAGUE, OWEN & NASH, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1869. 



RESOLVES 

OP THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1869. 



STATE TAXES ABATED.~ROADS IN AROOSTOOK COUNTY. 

. Chapter ~. 
Resolves abating state taxes llBsessed upon township number three, range five, Aroostook 

county. 

Resolved, That the treasurer of state be, and he hereby is author­
ized and directed to abate and refund to the town of Sherman, 
fifty-one dollars and eighty-nine cents of the state t'axes assessed 
upon township number three, range five, Aroostook county, for 
the years one thousand eight hundred and fifty-six, one thousand 
eig'ht hundred and fifty-seven, one thousand eight. hundred and 
fifty-eight, and one thousand eight hundred and fifty-nine, said 
taxes having been illeg'ally assessed in consequence of the state 
retaining its interest in said township until after April, eighteen 
hundred and fifty-nine. 

ResolvecZ, That the county commissioners of the county of 
Aroostook are hereby authorized and directed to abate and refund 
to the town of Sherman the sum of one hundred twenty-eight 
dollars and one cent, of the county taxes assessed upon township 
number three, range five, in said county, for the years eighteen 
hundred and fifty-six, eighteen hundred and fifty-seven, eig'hteen 
hundred and fifty-eight, and eighteen hundred and fifty-nine, that 
being the sum paid to the state treasurer by the town of Sherman 
on account of said taxes illegally assessed. 

Approved Fobruary 23, 1869. 

Chaptel· SO. 
Resol ve in aid of roads in the oounty of Aroostook. 

13 
CHAP. 29. 

Stute tux assessed 
upon township 
No. a,R. 6, 
nbntement of. 

Resolved, That the following sums be, and the same hereby are, Road. in Aroos. 
. d fi . . d d b 'd . tl t f took in akl of. approp1'1ate or repauIllg roa s an 1'1 ges III Ie coun yo' 

Aroostook, viz: five hundred dollars for repairing the state road, 
leading from Caribou to Van Buren, and five hunq.red dollars for 
repairing the state road, leading from Portage lake to Fort Kent, 
to be expended under the direction of the land agent. 

Approved February 23, 1869. 

Chapter SI. 
Resolve for an appropriation on the road leading from Limestone to Violette brook, in 

the oounty of Aroostook. 

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the Bum of Road from Lime. 
• • stone to Violett. 

two hundred and fifty dollars, to be expended under the dIrectIOn in aid or. ' 
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